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GENERAL INFORMATION 

 
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION RIDERS: 

 
RIDER B  (Continued) 

 
ELIGIBILITY: (Continued) 

  
service under this Rider in less than one year. Such allowance will be 
contingent on the customer reasonably demonstrating to the Company’s 
satisfaction that the condition(s)that prevented the customer from 
maintaining an Annual Load Factor of at least 50 percent has been 
corrected and/or is not likely to recur in the next annual determination 
period.      
 

RATE – FOUR PART - MONTHLY: 
 

Customers served under Rate Schedule I or Rate Schedule II of this Rider 
will be subject to the higher of the Unbundled Charges or the Monthly 
Minimum Charge determined in the manner set forth below. 

 
 (1) Unbundled Charges 
 
Rate Schedule I – Applicable to customers whose Distributed Generation 
Facility has a rated capacity of less than 5 MegaWatts. 
 
Rate IA – Applicable to customers whose Distributed Generation 
Facility has a rated capacity of 0.25 MegaWatt or less.  
 
Rate Schedule I Rate IA customers taking service under Service Classification Nos. 1 or 2 
  

Summer Months* 
 

Winter Months* 
 

 Cents Per Ccf  Cents Per Ccf 
     
 First 

3 Ccf or Less 
Over 
3 Ccf 

First 
3 Ccf or Less 

Over 
3 Ccf 

      
 SC  

No. 1 
SC  

No. 2 
SC  

No. 1 
SC  

No. 2 
SC  

No. 1 
SC  

No. 2 
SC  

No. 1 
SC  

No. 2 
 
Competitive 
Supply- 
Related Charge 

 
 
 

0.04 

 
 
 

0.01 

 
 
 

1.260 

 
 
 

0.480 

 
 
 

0.04 

 
 
 

0.01 

 
 
 

1.260 

 
 
 

0.480 
 
Competitive Supply  
Collections- 
Related Surcharge 

 
 
 

0.61 

 
 
 

1.27 

 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 

0.61 

 
 
 

1.27 

 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 

N/A 
 
Delivery Charge 

 
$105.35 

 
$104.72 

 
13.827 

 
14.607 

 
$105.35 

 
$104.72 

 
17.469 

 
18.249 

 
Total Unbundled 
Charges 

 
 

$106.00 

 
 

$106.00 

 
 

15.087 

 
 

15.087 

 
 

$106.00 

 
 

$106.00 

 
 

18.729 

 
 

18.729 

 
*Summer Months are April through October, inclusive; Winter Months are 
November through March, inclusive. 

         
 
(Continued) 
 

Received: 11/28/2005 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 10/27/2006

Suspended to 04/27/2006 by order in Case 05-G-1494. See Supplement No. 39. Th e supplement filing date was 12/23/2005
Suspended to 10/27/2006 by order in Case 05-G-1494. See Supplement No. 41. Th e supplement filing date was 04/25/2006
Cancelled by supplement No. 43 effective 10/26/2006


