PSC NO. 4 GASLEAF:94.9ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.REVISION:2INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: December 28, 2005SUPERSEDING REVISION:1

#### GENERAL INFORMATION

#### SERVICE CLASSIFICATION RIDERS:

#### <u>RIDER B</u> (Continued)

## ELIGIBILITY: (Continued)

service under this Rider in less than one year. Such allowance will be contingent on the customer reasonably demonstrating to the Company's satisfaction that the condition(s)that prevented the customer from maintaining an Annual Load Factor of at least 50 percent has been corrected and/or is not likely to recur in the next annual determination period.

#### RATE - FOUR PART - MONTHLY:

Customers served under Rate Schedule I or Rate Schedule II of this Rider will be subject to the higher of the Unbundled Charges or the Monthly Minimum Charge determined in the manner set forth below.

## (1) <u>Unbundled Charges</u>

Rate Schedule I - Applicable to customers whose Distributed Generation Facility has a rated capacity of less than 5 MegaWatts.

Rate IA - Applicable to customers whose Distributed Generation Facility has a rated capacity of 0.25 MegaWatt or less.

	Summer Months*				Winter Months*			
	<u>Cents Per Ccf</u>				<u>Cents Per Ccf</u>			
	First <u>3 Ccf or Less</u>		Over <u>3 Ccf</u>		First <u>3 Ccf or Less</u>		Over <u>3 Ccf</u>	
	SC <u>No. 1</u>	SC <u>No. 2</u>	SC <u>No. 1</u>	SC <u>No. 2</u>	SC <u>No. 1</u>	SC <u>No. 2</u>	SC <u>No. 1</u>	SC <u>No. 2</u>
Competitive Supply- Related Charge	0.04	0.01	1.260	0.480	0.04	0.01	1.260	0.480
Competitive Supply Collections- Related Surcharge	0.61	1.27	N/A	N/A	0.61	1.27	N/A	N/A
Delivery Charge	<u>\$105.35</u>	<u>\$104.72</u>	13.827	14.607	<u>\$105.35</u>	<u>\$104.72</u>	<u>17.469</u>	18.249
Total Unbundled Charges	\$106.00	\$106.00	15.087	15.087	\$106.00	\$106.00	18.729	18.729

\*Summer Months are April through October, inclusive; Winter Months are November through March, inclusive.

### (Continued)

# Issued By: John D. McMahon, President, Pearl River, New York (Name of Officer, Title, Address)